## GEORGE EASTMAN CIRCLE SCHOLARSHIPS

You can help qualified and deserving students pursue their dreams of a world-class education. Throughout its history, the University of Rochester has recruited talented students from around the world, admitting them for their academic and intellectual potential, not their financial resources. When you create a George Eastman Scholarship, 100% of your contribution goes to a specific student, selected by the school of your choice.

Increased scholarship funding will afford the brightest students the freedom to launch their academic careers. These outstanding and diverse students motivate and inspire each other, as well as the world-class faculty who serve as their mentors.







By investing in Rochester students through scholarships, you are fostering a strong lineage of researchers, artists, educators, and future leaders who will make an impact on the world.

## Supporting scholarships through your George Eastman Circle membership

- By pledging \$5,000 or more annually to the University of Rochester school of your choice, for five years, you will be recognized with a named George Eastman Circle Scholarship.
- The scholarship you create can be established in your name, or in the name of someone you wish to honor.
- George Eastman Circle members who create a scholarship will also be invited to the University of Rochester's annual Celebration of Scholarships, and will have the opportunity to meet the students who benefit from scholarship support and may also receive information about the student you support.

For more information, please contact us at (585) 276-8740 or GeorgeEastmanCircle@rochester.edu | GeorgeEastmanCircle.com

